TOKE-TEST LABORATORY REPORT NO.:TK180116016-S-L
Page 1 of 31
TOKE represents to the client that testing is done in accordance with standard procedures as applicable
and that test instruments used has been calibrated with the standards traceable to the national and
international reference standards based on SI Units.
TOKE's reports apply only to the specific samples tested under conditions. It is manufacturer’s
responsibility to ensure that additional production units of this model are manufactured with the identical
electrical and mechanical components. TOKEshall have no liability for any declarations, inferences or

Test equipment description………….: LED Canopy Light
Trade mark………………………….:
Model/Type designation……………..: VT-9-155
Rating………………………………….: AC 100-240V;50/60Hz
Class of equipment………………..…: Class I equipment
Mass of equipment (Kg)……………..: <20kg
Date(s) of performance of tests……..: January 16，2018
TOKE-TEST LABORATORY REPORT NO.:TK180116016-S-L
Page 3 of 31
Compiled by (+signature): Ken Ruan/ Engineer
TOKE represents to the client that testing is done in accordance with standard procedures as applicable
and that test instruments used has been calibrated with the standards traceable to the national and
international reference standards based on SI Units.
TOKE's reports apply only to the specific samples tested under conditions. It is manufacturer’s
responsibility to ensure that additional production units of this model are manufactured with the identical
electrical and mechanical components. TOKEshall have no liability for any declarations, inferences or
generalizations drawn by the client or others from TOKE issued reports.
TOKE’s reports must not be used by the client to claim product endorsement by the authorities or any
agency of the Government.
This report is the confidential property of the client. As a mutual protection to the clients, the public and
TOKE-self, extracts from the test report shall not be reproduced except in full with TOKE’s authorized
written approval.
TOKE-TEST LABORATORY REPORT NO.:TK180116016-S-L
Page 4 of 31
Test item particulars ....................................................... :
Classification of installation and use .......................... : Class I
Supply Connection ..................................................... :
..................................................................................... :
Possible test case verdicts:
- test case does not apply to the test object ............... : N/A
- test object does meet the requirement ..................... : P (Pass)
- test object does not meet the requirement ............... : F (Fail)
Testing ................................................................................ :
Date of receipt of test item .......................................... :
Date (s) of performance of tests ................................. : January 16，2018
General remarks:
The sample were tested according to
EN 60598-1:2015
Luminaires - Part 1: General requirements and tests
EN 60598-2-1:1989
Luminaires - Part 2: Particular requirements - Section 1: Fixed general purpose luminaires
EN 62471:2008
Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems
EN 62493:2010
Assessment of lighting equipment related to human exposure to electromagnetic fields
Model list VT-9-155
TOKE-TEST LABORATORY REPORT NO.:TK180116016-S-L
Page 5 of 31
Copy of marking plate:
LED Canopy Light
Model: VT-9-155
Input: AC100-240V 50/60Hz
Power: 120W
TOKE-TEST LABORATORY REPORT NO.:TK180116016-S-L
4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS P
4.1 The lamp shall be so designed and constructed
that in normal use cause no danger to the user.
P
4.2 Self-ballasted LED-Lamp are non-repairable. P
5 MARKING P
5.1 Mandatory marking P
- mark of origin P